

ORDER SHEET

CS/27/2021

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

PRASANTA KUMAR NUNDY
VERSUS
ARINDAM NUNDY AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK
Date: 9th February, 2021.

(Via Video Conference)

Appearance:
Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.

The Court: Plaint presented is admitted subject to scrutiny by the department.

Leave under Order II Rule 2 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 granted.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)