

OD-13

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2022
In CS/27/2021

PRASANTA KUMAR NUNDY
Vs
ARINDAM NUNDY AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR
Date : 19th May, 2022.

Appearance:

Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Purkayastha, Adv.
Mr. S. Maitra, Adv.

The Court: This is an application for substitution and recording the death of the plaintiff. It is submitted on behalf of the applicant that during the pendency of this suit, the plaintiff had expired and the applicant being the legal heir and representative of the deceased plaintiff be substituted.

The defendant nos.1, 3 and 4 are represented and do not object to orders being passed in this application.

In view of the aforesaid, there shall be an order in terms of prayers (a) to (e) of the Masters' Summons.

With the aforesaid directions, GA/4/2022 stands disposed of.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)