

OD 30

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
CS/27/2021

SREEKANTA NUNDY
VS
ARINDAM NUNDY AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date:30th January, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv

. Mr. Steven S. Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Huzaifa Shahid, Adv.

... for the plaintiff

The Court:-Affidavit of documents filed in Court today be kept in the record.

None appears for the defendant. Discovery, inspection and disclosure of documents as well as admission and denial of documents shall be complete in the meantime.

Let defence be struck out. The suit will be treated as undefended and will appear in the list for witness action on 17th February, 2026. Judge's brief of documents shall be filed in the meantime.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)