

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/27/2021

SREEKANTA NUNDY
VS
ARINDAM NUNDY AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 22nd April, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Steven S. Biswas, Adv.
..for the plaintiff.

The Court:- The suit is ready for witness action.

Ms. Bipasha Bhattacharyya, Advocate, High Court, Calcutta, having chamber at Bar Association Room No.11-A [6289076566(M)] is appointed Advocate/Commissioner at a lump sum remuneration of Rs.50,000/-. The Officer of the Court who will accompany the Learned Advocate/Commissioner for carrying record, shall be paid travelling cost of Rs. 5,000/- one time.

The report shall be submitted four weeks after Summer Vacation.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)