

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/27/2021

SREEKANTA NUNDY
VS
ARINDAM NUNDY AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 19th August, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Steven S. Biswas, Adv.
....for the petitioner

The Court:- Heard in part. The matter is adjourned to 24th August, 2026
for further argument. Notes of argument filed by the petitioner be kept in
record.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)